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MVMC Member List

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
|Airgas Dan Mylar dan.mylar@airgas.com 1055 N. Meridian Rd. Youngstown |OH
Adams Chemical Fred Frenske President |fgfenske@gmail.com P. 0. Box 528 Salem OH |44460
Cohen & Co. Joe Damore VP jdamore@cohencpa.com 201 E. Commerce - Suite 400 [Youngstown |OH (44503
Cortland Banks Stan Feret VP sferet@cortland-banks.com 194 W. Main St. Cortland OH {44410
Enertech Electrical Greg Haren Rep. |gharen@enertechelectrical.com 101 Youngstown Rd, Loweliville OH |44436
Farmers National Bank Tim Shaffer VP tshaffer@farmersbankgroup.com 42 McClurg Rd, Suite B Youngstown [OH |44512
Farris Marketing Ed Farris VP eifarris@farrismarketing.com 4845 Market St. Youngstown |[OH (44512
Fifth Third Bank Tom Murray VP tom.murray@®53.com 6715 Tippecanoe Rd, Canfield OH {44406
First National Bank James Fitzpatrick VP fitzpatrick@fnb-corp.com 1 Federal Plaza West Youngstown |OH 144503
First National Bank Rex Knisley VP rknisley@fnb-corp.com 1 Federal Plaza West Youngstown |OH [44503
Graft Electric Larry Burns VP larry.at.graft@sbeglobal.net 14180 New Buffalo Rd. Columbiana {OH {44408
Hill, Barth & King LLC Ken Kimbel Manager |[kkimble@hbkcpa.com 100 Federal Plaza E. Youngstown |OH 44503
Huntington Bank Frank Hierro President |frank.hierro@huntington.com 23 Federal Plaza Youngstown [OH (44503
Infinite Synergy Steve Cross CEO steve.cross@isynergyohio.com 225 E. St. Rt, 14 #3004 Columbiana |[OH |44408
Integrative Staffing Group William Scherfel President |bscherfel@integrativestaffing.com 940 Beaver Grade Rd. Corapolis PA |15108
KeyBank Tim Beaumont VP timothy.beaumont@keybank.com 3198 Belmont Ave, Youngstown |[OH ]44505
3744 Starr Centre D, P, 0. Box
L. Calvin Jones Commercial Insurance {James Klingensmith VP jklingen@Icalviniones.com 159 Canfield OH {44406
Reg. Sales
MSC Industrial Supply Don Ladd Mgr.  |laddd@mscdirect.com
PNC BANK Ryan Pastore VP ryan.pastore@pnc.com 100 East Federal Street Youngstown |OH |44503
Prodigal Media* Adam Richards arichards@prodigalmedia.com 42 McClurg Rd. Boardman OH (44512
Schroedel, Scullin & Bestic, LLC  |Janice Jasinski CPA  |iti@ssb-cpa.com 196 North Broad St. Canfield OH 44406
Seco Tools Rich Holloway Rep. irhoHoway@secotools.com 2805 Bellingham Dr. Troy Ml (48083
Technigraphics* Beth Basista President jbeth@techni-graphics com 7501 E. Parkside Dr, Youngstown |OH 144512
Thomas P. Miller & Assoc. Tom Miller President |millertp@tpma.com 1630 N. Meridian St. Indianapolis |IN 146202

*complimentary membership

Paying Associate Members

2 Complimentary Associate Members
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CCCTC Kelly Weikart Adult Director kelly.weikart@ceete.k12.0h.us 9364 State Route 45 Lisbon OH 44432
Columbiana County Career & Tech |Terry Hutson Asst. Adult Director tarry.hutson@ccctc.k12.0h.us 9364 State Route 45 Lisbon OH (44432
Columbiana Career & Tech Willard Adkins Superintendent willard adkins@cccte.k12.0h.us 9364 State Route 45 Lisbon OH (44432
Columbiana County Ed. Srv Center |Anna Marie Vaughn Superindentent avaughn@®ccesc.k12.oh.us 38720 Saltwell Rd. Lisbon OH |44432
Crestview Local School Dist. John Dilling Superintendent jdilling@crestviewlocal.k12 ch.us 44100 Crestview Rd. Columbiana OH 44408
Eastern Gateway Community Jerry Klinesmith Dean of Business, Eng & |jKinesmith@egce.edu 4000 Sunset Blvd Steubenville OH (43952
Eastern Gateway Community Laura Meeks President Imeeks@egee.edu 4000 Sunset Blvd Steubenville OH 43952
Eastern Ohig P-16 Stephanie Shaw Director sshaw@easternchiop16.org 4314 Mahoning Avenue NW Warren OH |44483
ITT Technical Institute Arthur Daly President adaly@itt-tech.edu 1030 N. Meridian Youngstown |OH [44509
Kent State Trumbull Bob Sines Dean rsines@kent.edu 4314 Mahoning Avenue NW Warren OH 44483
Kent State Trumbull Lisa Goetsch Director, Workforce Igoetsch@kent.edu 4314 Mzhoning Avenue NW Warren OH (44483
Kent State-Salem Wendy Pfrenger Director, Rural Scholars  |wpfrenger@kent.edu 230 North Lincoln Avenue Salem OH |44460
Mahoning County Career & Tech {Rozn Craig Superintendent Roan.Craig@MahoningCTC.com 7300 N. Palmyra Road Canfield OH 44406
MCCTC John Zehentbauer Career Technical Diractor |John.Zehentbauer@MahoningCTC.com 7300 N. Palmyra Road Canfield OH 44406
MCCTC Kathy Schiarb Adult Supervisor kathy.schlarb@mahoningctc.com 7300 N. Palmyra Road Canfield OH |44406
Mahoning County Edu, Serv. Ron larussi Superintendent r.iarussi@mahoningesc.or 100 Debartolo PL. #170 Youngstown |OH [44512
MCTA Bert Cene Director beene@mctaworkforce.org 9 West Front Street Youngstown OH [44503
MCTA/One-Stop System Mary Ann Kochalko CO0, One-Stop mary@onestopohio.arg 9 West Front Street Youngstown OH 44503
MCTA/BRN Gene Babik BRN Manager 9 West Front Street Youngstown OH (44503
Meridian Community Care Amy Zellers WorkLife by Meridian 527 N. Meridian Youngstown OH 44509
New Castle School of Trades Jim Buttermore Director 4117 Pulaski Rd. New Castle PA 116101
OH Wow Children's Center Suzanne Barbati Exec. Director 11 W, Federal 5t. Youngstown QOH |44503
Ohio Dept. Job & Family Laura Shamp

Ohio Dept. lob & Family Neil Yutkin

Regional Chamber Tony Paglia VP Gov, Affairs tony@regionalchamber.com 11 Federal Plaza Central Youngstown OH |44503
Regional Chamber Sarah Boyarko VP Econ, Dev. sarah@regionalchamber.com 11 Federal Plaza Central Youngstown OH 44503
Trumbull Career & Tech Center Vicki Thompson Adult Education Director  |vicki.l.thompson@neomin.org 528 Educational Highway Warren OH 44483
Trumbull Career & Tech Center  [Wayne McClain Superintendent wayne.mcclain@neomin.org 528 Educational Highway Warren OH |44483
Trumbull Career & Tech Center lason Gray Director iHason.Gray@neomin.org 528 Educational Highway Warren OH 44483
Trumbull Career & Tech Center Paula Baco Supervisor/eng & Mfg. 528 Educational Highway Warren OH 144483
Frumbull County Ed. Service Michael Hanshaw Superintendent 6000 Youngstown Warren Rd, Niles OH (44446
TFrumbul County Ed. Service Robert Marino Asst, Superintendent 6000 Youngstown Warren Rd. Niles OH (44446
Trumbull County Ed. Service Chris Hubinsky 6000 Youngstown Warren Rd. Niles OH (4446
Trumbull County One Stop William Turner Director turnewDi@odjfs.state.oh.us 280 N. Park Ave., Suite 1 Warren OH |44481
Trumbul County One Stop Frank Flaminio Superintendent flamif odjfs state.oh.us 280 N, Park Ave., Suite 1 Warren OH }44481
Youngstown City School Dist Darlene Fetherolf Office of the Darlene. Fetherolf@youngstown.k12.oh.us 20 W. Wood Street Youngstown  OH {44503
Youngstown City School Dist Connie Hathorn Superintendent connie.hathorn@youngstown.k12.oh.us 20 W, Wood Street Youngstown OH 44503
Youngstown City School Dist Joseph Meranto Director of Career & Tech |Joseph.Meranto@youngstown.k12.0h.us 200 E. Wood Street Youngstown OH 44503
Youngstown City School Dist Denise Vaclav Danko  {Adult Edueation Director  |denise.vaclavdanko@youngstown. k12 oh.us 200 E. Wood Street Youngstown [OH [44503
Youngstown State University Dr. Martin Abraham STEM College Dean One University Plaza Youngstown OH 144555
Youngstown State University Dr. Cynthia Anderson  |President One University Plaza Youngstown OH 44555
Youngstown State University Mausa Kassis STEM College mhkassis@ysu.edu One University Plaza Youngstown OH 44555
Trumbull County Mental Health & [April Caraway Director acaraway@trumbullmhrb.org 4076 Youngstown Rd. Suite 201 |Warren OH 44484




Trumbull County Mental Health &

Lauren Thorp

Program Coordinator

4076 Youngstown Rd. Suite 201 (Warren OH | 44484
24{Compass Family Services Diane Dejulio Director/Workforce Dev.  |ddejulio@compassfamilv.org 535 Marmion Avenue Youngstown OH | 44502
Compass Family Services Joe Caruso President Mnm_.:mo@noaummm*maw?cwm 535 Marmion Avenue Youngstown OH | 44502

24 Paying Education & Workforce Members




INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS

1 Poma, Kimberly Kim Poma Individual  (330) 727-8990 kimberly.poma@gmail.com Individual Hopkins Road Youngstown Ohio 44512
2 George Mitchelt Co. Paul Russo President (330) 758-5777 prusso@mitchellmachinery.com  Individual 557 McClurg Rd. Youngstown Ohio 44512
3 Industrial Quality Services  john Bossone President joehnb®@igsllc.com Individual 1899 Lamb Rd.  Carroll Chic 43112

3 Paying Individual Members



COMMUNITY - NON-PAYING MEMBERS

Name
1 Tony Paglia
2 Sarah Boyarko
3 Audrey Null
4 Tim Ross
5 Bianca Koup
& Sarah Lowry
7 Chris Cupples
8 Judith Crocker
% Bob Hannon
10 Sherry Harrell
11 fan Strasfeid
12 Jeff Glebocki
13 Director
Leah Brooks
14 Suzanne Barbati
15 Adam Keck
16 Wendy Pfrenger
17 Laura Shamp
18 Gene Babik
19 Stephanie Shaw
20 Neil Yutkin
21 Eric Karmecy
22 Rebecca Moder
23 Colleen Chamberlain
24 Amy Weller

Organization
The Regional Chamber
The Regional Chamber
Salem Chamber of Commerce
Office of Governor Kasich
Office of Congressman Bill Johnson
Office of Senator Sherrod Brown
Office of Congressman Tim Ryan
MAGNET
Youngstown United Way
Community Foundation of Y-town
The Youngstown Foundation
Wean Foundation
YWCA of Warren
YWCA of Youngstown
OH WOW Children's Center
Mahoning Valley Organizing Collaborative
Kent State Americorps
ODJFS
Mahoning County One Stop
Eastern Chio P-16
Chio Job & Family Services
Industry Partners/PA
Industry Partners/PA
Joy Cone
Ellwood Crankshaft

Title
Vice President
Vice President
President
Regional Representative
Regional Representative
Regional Represantative
Regional Representative
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Representative
Rep.
BRN Manager
Director
Representative
Assistant Director
Workforce Dev. Dir.
H.R.
Community Relations

Email
regionalchamber.com
sarah@regionaichamber.com
acnuli@salemohiochamber.org

bianca.koup@mail.house.gov
Sarah_Lowry@brown.senate.gov
chri

wpfrenge@kent.edu

Laura.Shamp@ifs.ohio.gov
gena@onestopohio.org
sshaw@easternohiop16.or]
neil.yutkin@ifs.ohio.gov
ekarmecy@weip.org
rmoder@wcip.org

colleen chamberlain@joyeone.com

AWeller

Address
11 Federal Plaza Central
11 Federal Plaza Central
713 Chio Rt. 14
161 South High Street
192 E. State Street
1301 E. Nineth St,
1030 Talimadge Rd.
1768 E, 25th Street
255 Watt 5t.
201 E. Commaerce
20 W. Federal Street
147 W. Market St.
375 N. Park Ave,
25 W, Rayan Avenue
11 W, Federal Street
201 E. Commerce
2491 Rt. 45
2026 South Ave,
141 Boardman-Canfield Rd.
4314 Mahaning Ave.
2026 South Ave,
44 South Beaver Street
44 South Beaver Street
3435 Lamor Avenue
2727 Freedland Rd

City
Youngstown
Youngstown
Salem
Akron
Salem
Cleveland
Akran
Cleveland
Youngstown
Youngstown
Youngstown
Warren
Warren
Youngstown
Youngstown
Youngstown
Salem
Youngstown
Youngstown
Warren
Youngstown
New Castle
New Castle
Hermitage
Hermitage

State Zip

OH 44503
OH 44503
CH 44460
OH 44308
CH 44460
OH 44114
CH 44310
OH 44114
OH 44505
CH 44503
OH 44503
OH 44481
OH 44481
OH 44503
OH 44503
OH 44503
CH 44460
OH 44502
OH 44512
CH 44483
OH 44502
PA 16101
PA 16101
PA 16148
PA 16148



